

Sara Ben-David, Acting Executive Director, New Jersey Racing Commission Sara.Ben-David@njoag.gov



Sara Ben-David is the Acting Executive Director of the New Jersey Racing Commission. Ms. Ben-David is responsible for administering all activities of the New Jersey Racing Commission, including the implementation of statutory and regulatory requirements related to the sport of horse racing and the conduct of pari-mutuel wagering. Previously, she had served as Counsel to the Attorney General. In that role, Ms. Ben-David acted as a liaison between the Office of the Attorney General and the New Jersey Racing Commission. Prior to joining the Office of the Attorney General,

Ms. Ben-David served as a Deputy Attorney General with the Division of Gaming Enforcement. As a Deputy Attorney General, Ms. Ben-David handled complex casino licensing cases and represented the Division of Gaming Enforcement at hearings before the Casino Control Commission. Ms. Ben-David earned her J.D. from Seton Hall University School of Law in Newark. She also holds an M.A. in English, with distinction, and a B.A. in English, summa cum laude, both from Seton Hall University in South Orange.